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Indian Health Service

OFFICE OFURBAN INDIAN HEALTH PROGRAMS 

Area Coordinators

October 1, 2007

ABERDEEN AREA
Ms. Michelle Delorme, Area Coordinator




Aberdeen Area Indian Health Service




Phone:  (605) 226-7584

115 Fourth Avenue, S.E., Room 309, Federal Building


Fax:  (605) 226-7327
Aberdeen, SD  57401 





E-Mail: Michelle.Delorme@ihs.gov
ALBUQUERQUE AREA
Mr. R.C. Begay, Area Coordinator

Albuquerque Area IHS






Phone:  (505) 248-4549
5300 Homestead Road, NE






Fax:  (505) 248-4624


Albuquerque, NM  87110






E-Mail: rcbegay@abq.ihs.gov



BEMIDJI AREA
Ms. Nina McFadden, Area Coordinator (Acting)


          


Bemidji Area Indian Health Service





Phone:  (218) 444-0472

522 Minnesota Avenue, N.W., Room 117




Fax:  (218) 444-0457 
Bemidji, MN  56601







E-Mail: Nina.McFadden@ihs.gov
BILLINGS AREA
Mr. Garland Stiffarm, Area Coordinator (Acting)

Billings Indian Health Service






Phone:  (406) 247-7074


2900 4th Avenue North






Fax:  (406) 247-7228
P.O. Box 36600







E-Mail: Garland.Stiffarm@ihs.gov
Billings, MT  59107

CALIFORNIA AREA
Dr. Steve Riggio, Area Coordinator (Acting)




California Area Indian Health Service




Phone:  (916) 930-3927, Ext. 322

650 Capitol Mall, 7-100






Fax:  (916) 930-3953
Sacramento, CA  95814






E-Mail:  Steve.Riggio@ihs.gov
NASHVILLE AREA
Dr. Palmeda Taylor, Area Co-Coordinator



               

Nashville Area Indian Health Service
  




Phone:  (615) 467-1599
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike






Fax:  (615) 467-1585



Nashville, TN  37214-2634






E-Mail: Palmeda.Taylor@ihs.gov
Ms. Lindsay Harman, Area Co-Coordinator



               


Nashville Area Indian Health Service
  




Phone:  (615) 467-1599

711 Stewarts Ferry Pike






Fax:  (615) 467-1585




Nashville, TN  37214-2634






E-Mail: Lindsay.Harman@ihs.gov
NAVAJO AREA
Ms. Genevieve Notah, Area Coordinator






Navajo Area Indian Health Service





Phone:  (928) 871-5821
P.O. Box 9020








Fax:  (928) 871-1322

Window Rock, AZ  86515-9020





E-Mail: Genevieve.Notah@ihs.gov
OKLAHOMA CITY AREA
Ms. Jennifer LaMere, Area Coordinator 






Oklahoma City Area Indian Health Service




Phone:  (405) 951-3960
Five Corporate Plaza







Fax:  (405) 951-3868
3625 NW 56th Street







E-Mail: Jennifer.Lamere@ihs.gov
Oklahoma City, OK  73112

PHOENIX AREA
Mr. Michael Joseph, Area Coordinator





Phoenix Area Indian Health Service





Phone:  (602) 364-5352
2 Renaissance Square






Fax:  (602) 364-5111 
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 608





E-Mail: Michael.Joseph@ihs.gov
Phoenix, AZ  85004-4424

PORTLAND AREA
Ms. Denise Imholt, Area Coordinator






Portland Area Indian Health Service





Phone:  (503) 326-5716



1220 SW Third Avenue, Room 476





Fax:  (503) 326-2635

Portland, OR  97204-2892 






E-Mail: Denise.imholt@ihs.gov
TUCSON AREA
Ms. Dorothy Kent, Area Coordinator





Tucson Area Indian Health Service





Phone:  (520) 295-2492
7900 South J Stock Road






Fax:  (520) 295-2638
Tucson, AZ  85746







E-Mail: Dorothy.kent@ihs.gov
Mr. Bernie DeAsis, Area Coordinator (Alternate)





Tucson Area Indian Health Service





Phone:  (520) 295-2480
7900 South J Stock Road






Fax:  (520) 295-2593

Tucson, AZ  85746







E-Mail: Bernard.DeAsis@ihs.gov
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